SCHOOL AND TRANSPORTATION FEES SCHEDULE



For fees charged in the school year September 1, 2025 and August 31, 2026

Approved by the Board of Trustees

GEORGE MCDOUGALL HIGH SCHOOL

412 – 3 Ave NE Airdrie, AB T4B 1R7 Phone: 403.948.5935

As of Jun 23/2025

**PLEASE NOTE: Amounts are to a maximum and could be a combination of more than one charge.

Other non-mandatory charges may be available to students. See <u>schoolcashonline.com</u> for all applicable fees and optional items for purchase.

Division wide fees such as International Student fees, Field Trip Insurance and Community Use Fees can be found on the RVS Website

Division wide rees such as international Student rees, Field Trip insurance and Community Use Fees can be round on the KVS	Current Fee
Activity Fees	
ACT Active Living Days (Gr 10,Gr 11,Gr 12)	\$ 300.00
ACT Band Activity (Gr 10,Gr 11,Gr 12)	\$ 500.00
ACT Band Field Trips/Activities (Gr 10,Gr 11,Gr 12)	\$ 700.00
ACT Career Exploration Field Trip/Activities (Gr 10,Gr 11,Gr 12)	\$ 100.00
ACT CTS Field Trips/Activities (10,20,30)	\$ 385.00
ACT French Immersion Field Trips/Activities (Gr 10,Gr 11,Gr 12)	\$ 285.00
ACT Humanities Field Trips/Activities (Gr 10,Gr 11,Gr 12)	\$ 335.00
ACT Indigenous Learning Activity Field Trips/Activity (Gr 10,Gr 11,Gr 12)	\$ 300.00
ACT Leadership Conference ASLC (Gr 10,Gr 11,Gr 12)	\$ 500.00
ACT Leadership Field Trip/Activities (Gr 10,Gr 11,Gr 12)	\$ 250.00
ACT Math Field Trip/Activities (10,20,30)	\$ 60.00
ACT Modern Language Field Trips/Activities (10,15,20,25,30,35)	\$ 1,000.00
ACT Outdoor Education Field Trips/Activities (Gr 10,Gr 11,Gr 12)	\$ 3,585.00
ACT Panorama Weekend Ski Trip (Gr 10,Gr 11,Gr 12)	\$ 500.00
ACT Physical Education Field Trip/Activity (10,20,30)	\$ 275.00
ACT Psychology Activity (20,25,30,35)	\$ 50.00
ACT Science Activity Field Trips/Activities (Gr 10,Gr 11,Gr 12)	\$ 1,605.00
ACT Second Language -Japanese Cuisine Trip (10,20,30)	\$ 40.00
ACT Special Needs/KAE/Unified Sports/Lifeskills/Field Trip/Activities (Gr 10,Gr 11,Gr 12)	\$ 300.00
ACT Sunshine Weekend Ski Trip (Gr 10,Gr 11,Gr 12)	\$ 550.00
Fees for Optional Courses	
OCF Aboriginal Studies (Gr 10,Gr 11,Gr 12)	\$ 16.70
OCF AP Art (35)	\$ 194.25
OCF Art (10,20,30)	\$ 65.10
OCF Band Fee (10,20,30)	\$ 114.66
OCF Business Studies/Entrepreneurship (10,20,30)	\$ 27.30
OCF Choral Music (10,20,30)	\$ 78.00
OCF Cosmetology (10,20,30)	\$ 105.00
OCF Cosplay (10,20,30)	\$ 54.60
OCF Creative Writing (15,25,35)	\$ 27.30
OCF Divisional Instrument Rental Fee	\$ 210.00
OCF Divisional Summer Instrument Rental Fee	\$ 140.00
OCF Drama (10,20,30)	\$ 54.60
OCF Drawing 15/25/35 (15,25,35)	\$ 60.00
OCF E-sports/Coding (Gr 10,Gr 11,Gr 12)	\$ 50.00
OCF Fabrication (10,20,30)	\$ 60.00
OCF Fashion Studies (10,20,30)	\$ 54.60
OCF Film Studies (15,25,35)	\$ 27.30
OCF Foods (10,20,30)	\$ 131.00
OCF Forensic Studies (25,35)	\$ 10.50
OCF Horticulture (10,20,30)	\$ 54.60

SCHOOL AND TRANSPORTATION FEES SCHEDULE



For fees charged in the school year September 1, 2025 and August 31, 2026

Approved by the Board of Trustees

GEORGE MCDOUGALL HIGH SCHOOL

412 – 3 Ave NE Airdrie, AB T4B 1R7 Phone: 403.948.5935

As of Jun 23/2025

**PLEASE NOTE: Amounts are to a maximum and could be a combination of more than one charge.

Other non-mandatory charges may be available to students. See <u>schoolcashonline.com</u> for all applicable fees and optional items for purchase.

Division wide fees such as International Student fees, Field Trip Insurance and Community Use Fees can be found on the RVS Website

aw Labels		Current Fee
OCF Industrial Education (10,20,30)	\$	81.90
OCF Japanese (10,20,30)	\$	21.84
OCF Jazz Band (15,25,35)	\$	54.60
OCF Leadership (10,20,30)	\$	32.76
OCF Lifestyle Physical Education (10,20,30)	\$	32.76
OCF MAGE (10,20,30)	\$	130.00
OCF Media Arts (10,20,30)	\$	54.60
OCF Military Studies (15,25,35)	\$	16.38
OCF Musical Theater (15,25,35)	\$	26.25
OCF Outdoor Education Wilderness (10,20,30)	\$	54.60
OCF Psychology (20,25,30,35)	\$	27.30
OCF Robotics (10,20,30)	\$	54.60
OCF Spanish (15,25,35)	\$	21.00
OCF Sports Medicine (10,20,30)	\$	54.60
OCF Sports Performance (10,20,30)	\$	54.60
OCF World History (30)	\$	16.38
OCF World Religions (30)	\$	16.38
OCF Yoga (15,25,35)	\$	35.00
Alternative Program Fees		
APF Global Sports Hockey (10,20,30)	\$	5,617.50
xtracurricular Fees		
EXT All Team Provincials (Gr 10,Gr 11,Gr 12)	\$	500.00
EXT All Team Zones (Gr 10,Gr 11,Gr 12)	\$	250.00
EXT Badminton (Gr 10,Gr 11,Gr 12)	\$	64.00
EXT Band Tour (Gr 10,Gr 11,Gr 12)	\$	500.00
EXT Basketball Clinic (Gr 10,Gr 11,Gr 12)	\$	50.00
EXT Basketball Junior (Gr 10, Gr 11)	\$	1,038.00
EXT Basketball Senior (Gr 11,Gr 12)	\$	1,038.00
EXT Cheer Fees (Gr 10,Gr 11,Gr 12)	\$	800.00
EXT Choir (Gr 10,Gr 11,Gr 12)	\$	54.60
EXT Cross Country (Gr 10,Gr 11,Gr 12)	\$	50.00
EXT Curling Team (Gr 10,Gr 11,Gr 12)	\$	179.00
EXT E-Sports Trip (Gr 10,Gr 11,Gr 12)	\$	150.00
EXT Football (Gr 10,Gr 11,Gr 12)	\$	918.00
EXT Football (Gr 10,Gr 11,Gr 12) EXT Golf Team (Gr 10,Gr 11,Gr 12)	\$ \$	
		140.00
EXT Golf Team (Gr 10,Gr 11,Gr 12)	\$	140.00 700.00
EXT Golf Team (Gr 10,Gr 11,Gr 12) EXT Rugby (Gr 10,Gr 11,Gr 12)	\$	140.00 700.00 241.00
EXT Golf Team (Gr 10,Gr 11,Gr 12) EXT Rugby (Gr 10,Gr 11,Gr 12) EXT Soccer Team (Gr 10,Gr 11,Gr 12)	\$ \$ \$	140.00 700.00 241.00 83.00
EXT Golf Team (Gr 10,Gr 11,Gr 12) EXT Rugby (Gr 10,Gr 11,Gr 12) EXT Soccer Team (Gr 10,Gr 11,Gr 12) EXT Track and Field (Gr 10,Gr 11,Gr 12) EXT Volleyball Team (Gr 10,Gr 11,Gr 12)	\$ \$ \$ \$	140.00 700.00 241.00 83.00
EXT Golf Team (Gr 10,Gr 11,Gr 12) EXT Rugby (Gr 10,Gr 11,Gr 12) EXT Soccer Team (Gr 10,Gr 11,Gr 12) EXT Track and Field (Gr 10,Gr 11,Gr 12)	\$ \$ \$ \$	918.00 140.00 700.00 241.00 83.00 996.00

SCHOOL AND TRANSPORTATION FEES SCHEDULE



For fees charged in the school year September 1, 2025 and August 31, 2026

Approved by the Board of Trustees

GEORGE MCDOUGALL HIGH SCHOOL

412 – 3 Ave NE Airdrie, AB T4B 1R7 Phone: 403.948.5935

As of Jun 23/2025

**PLEASE NOTE: Amounts are to a maximum and could be a combination of more than one charge.

Other non-mandatory charges may be available to students. See <u>schoolcashonline.com</u> for all applicable fees and optional items for purchase.

Division wide fees such as International Student fees, Field Trip Insurance and Community Use Fees can be found on the RVS Website

Row Labels	Current Fee
Non-Curricular Travel	
NCT Cross-curricular Out of Country Trip (Gr 10,Gr 11,Gr 12)	\$ 6,000.00
NCT Cross-curricular Out of Province Trip (Gr 10,Gr 11,Gr 12)	\$ 4,000.00
NCT CSLC Leadership Conference (Gr 10,Gr 11,Gr 12)	\$ 2,000.00
NCT Disneyland (Gr 10,Gr 11,Gr 12)	\$ 2,500.00
NCT Fine Arts Trips Local (Gr 10,Gr 11,Gr 12)	\$ 500.00
NCT Skills Canada Competitions (Gr 10,Gr 11,Gr 12)	\$ 1,000.00
Other Fees to Enhance Education	
OEE Band Percussion Rental (Gr 10,Gr 11,Gr 12)	\$ 40.00
OEE Math 10-3 Student Workbook (10)	\$ 25.00
OEE Math 20-3 Student Workbook (20)	\$ 25.00
OEE Math 30-3 Student Workbook (30)	\$ 25.00
Transportation Fee	
Transportation (Springbank Shuttle)	\$ 395.00
Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (Accessing a bus inside RVS boundaries)	\$ 851.00
Transportation Fee - Non-resident Students (Accessing a bus outside RVS Boundaries)	\$ 2,431.00
Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (accessing a bus within RVS Boundary attending Beiseker, Kathyrn, Westbrook Indus, Crossfield Elementary or WG Murdoch Schools)	\$ 395.00
Transportation Fee for Resident Students (Cost for the third+ students in a family)	\$ 197.50
Transportation Fee for Resident Students (First 2 per Family)	\$ 395.00
Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school)	\$ 395.00
Transportation Secondary Stop Fee	\$ 197.50